Total 10,007 18,993

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

55DRIVER GROUP PLC | ANNUAL REPORT & ACCOUNTS 2019

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES 2018

Trade and other
payables

£000

Loans and
borrowings

£000

GBP 3,780 3,085

EUR 725 -

CAD 164 -

AED 2,246 -

OMR 924 21

KWD 441 -

QAR 461 -

SGD 327 -

MYR 160 -

HKD 46 -

AUD 230 -

Total 9,504 3,106

The Group earns Euro revenues in Europe and also generates local currency revenues and costs in the USA, South Africa, Oman, the UAE, Qatar, Kuwait,
Malaysia, Singapore, Australia, Hong Kong and Canada. As a consequence the Group’s pre-tax income and equity is exposed to movements in Sterling
relative to the Euro, US Dollar, South African Rand, Singapore dollar, Malaysian Ringgits, Australian Dollar, Hong Kong Dollar, Canadian Dollar, Kuwaiti
Dinar, UAE Dirham, Omani Rial and Qatari Riyal (the latter three currencies are linked to the US Dollar). The following table represents the estimated
impact on the Group’s pre-tax income and equity from a weakening or strengthening of Sterling relative to these currencies based on the current year.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS – IMPACT ON INCOME STATEMENT AND ON EQUITY
Income statement   Equity

% change in Sterling relative to: 10% 20% 10% 20%
£000 £000 £000 £000

Sterling strengthens relative to Euro (155) (285) (116) (214)

Sterling weakens relative to Euro 190 427 142 320

Sterling strengthens relative to US Dollar (304) (557) (205) (375)

Sterling weakens relative to US Dollar 371 836 249 562

Sterling strengthens relative to Malaysian Ringgit (25) (46) (18) (34)

Sterling weakens relative to Malaysian Ringgit 31 69 24 52

Sterling strengthens relative to Singapore Dollar 173 317 143 263

Sterling weakens relative to Singapore Dollar (211) (476) (176) (396)

Sterling strengthens relative to Australian Dollar 56 103 39 72

Sterling weakens relative to Australian Dollar (69) (155) (48) (109)

Sterling strengthens relative to Hong Kong Dollar 16 30 13 25

Sterling weakens relative to Hong Kong Dollar (20) (45) (17) (38)

Sterling strengthens relative to Canadian Dollar (10) (17) (7) (12)

Sterling weakens relative to Canadian Dollar 12 26 9 19

Sterling strengthens relative to Kuwaiti Dinar 20 37 17 32

Sterling weakens relative to Kuwaiti Dinar (25) (56) (21) (47)

As overseas profits and non-Sterling income grow, the exposure of the Group’s profit and equity to movements in Sterling relative to the foreign
currencies will increase too.

(C)	INTEREST RATE RISK
The Group is subject to fluctuations in interest rates on its borrowings and cash and cash equivalents. The Group is aware of the financial products
available to insure against adverse movements in interest rates. Formal reviews are undertaken to determine whether such instruments are appropriate
for the Group.

The table below shows the Group’s financial assets and liabilities split by those bearing fixed and floating rates and those that are non-interest bearing.